District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. Sl. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Rio A r r i b a
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
G
1 5 Cablcffiatary
R
u Lease Type Code
P
" Ground Level Elevation
7 3 5 6 '
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
6 0 2 4 ' T V D / 6 3 3 7 ' M D
1 1 Formation
Mancos
1 9 Contractor
D&J D r i l l i n g
w Spud Date
September 15,2008
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weiglnVfoot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
1 2 . 2 5 0 " 9 . 625" 36 6 0 0 ' 3 1 0 s u r f a c e
8.750" 7 . 0 0 0 " 20 3901'TVD/4150'MD S t g 1 -400 £>V
S t g sur race
6.250" 4 . 5 0 0 " 10 . 5 3791'TVD/4030'MD 240 l i n e r top
-6024'TVD/6337'MI
* Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
See a t t a c h e d d r i l l i n g program and d i r e c t i o n a l p l a n . Blowout p r e v e n t i o n program d e s c r i b e d i n
a t t a c h e d d r i l l i n g program. Schematic o f BOPE a t t a c h e d .
u 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to Die best
of my knowledge and belief.
Signature:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed name: R o b e r t E . F i e l d e r Title:
Title: Agent Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: pmc i@advan ta s . n e t
Date: 9 / 4 / 2 0 0 8 Phone: 505 . 3 2 0 . 1 4 3 5 Conditions of Approval Attached O
BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Case No. 14238 Exhibit No. 1
Submitted by:
MCELVAIN OIL & HAS PROPERTIES. INC.
Hearing Date: November 6. 2008
Km<VW2
. . .tfBBBSl
$SBt...
G ' 2238
r
TK2
11
3*"
/
-MM&tmfMs • /•
6O.0B Ch. "OTERASORCSlTIFICAtlOM
/
/
11
" S U R V E Y O R C E R T I F I C A T I O N
mam.
2.
McElvain O i l & Gas Properties, Inc.
Badger 11 No. IA
2238' FNL & 2298' FEL (Surface)
1000' FNL & 1980' FWL (Bottomhole)
Section 11, T25N, R2W, NMPM
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
TEN POINT DRILLING PROGRAM
1. Surface Formation: San Jose
2. Surface Elevation: 7356'GL.
3. Estimated Formation Tops:
Formation Top(TVD)-ft Top(MD)-ft Expected
Nacimiento 1644 1682